Agenda Memc
Avon Town Council Meeting
February 11, 2021 at 7 pr
Avon Town Hall
6570 EUS 3
Avon, IN 4612:

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegianc
Roll Call

Consent Agendi
Check Register: 2.05.20
Minutes: 1.28.202
Approval of Flock Safety Contre

Public Comment
The public maxcommer on items on the agenda that are not a public he&panon a specific matter with
the Council’s jurisdictior

Council Comment and Liaison Report:
Monthly Reports - Police, Planning and Buildii

Old Busines:

New Busines

Authorization to purchase Grant Funded Equipn- Police to request permission to acqu
equipment that they will receive grant money for later. Town would do additional ajgirop
once the funds are receiv

Authorization to purchase New Vehic- Police to request permission to acquire their
vehicle with cash. Town budgeted for 6 vehicles in 2021 budget. 4 financed and 2 w
Authorization to purchase Watchguard Video cam- Police to request permission to acqu
in car cameras. Staff encumbered 2020 EDIT funds to pay for the cameras. Purchase
no impact on 2021 budg

Ordinance

Introduction Ordinance 20-xx - Reestablishment of CCD tax re- Each year the Town mu
reestablish the $0.05 CCD rate. Otherwise as the assessed value grows the rate gt
leading to lost revenu

Final Reading Ordinance 2C-xx - Avon Logistics PUD (A- Plan Commission gave a positi
recommendation. This adds the additional 70 acres owned by Browning/Duke that
purchased by Chicago Industri

Legal Counsel Report
Public Comment
Council Comment
Council Calendar

Adjournment

Next Meeting: February 25 at 7 |
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Anyone who requires an auxiliary aid or servicedtfective communication, or a modification of wadis or
procedures to participate in a program, servicectivity of Town of Avon should contact thTown
Administrative Office: as soon as possible but no later than 48 hoursétife scheduled eve

“Avon is a safe, vibrant community for active fared
and thriving businesse

New Section 1 Page



Agende

Avon Town Council Meeting
February 11, 2021 at 7 pr
Avon Town Hall
6570 EUS 3
Avon, IN 4612:

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegianc
Roll Call

Consent Agend:
Check Reqistt: 2.5.202:
Minutes: 1.28.202
Approval of Flock Safety Contre

Public Comment
The public maxcommer on items on the agenda that are not a public he&panon a specific matter with
the Council’s jurisdictior

Council Comment and Liaison Report:
Monthly Reports - Police, Planning and Buildii

Old Busines:

New Busines

Authorization to Purchase Grant Funded Equipr
Authorization to Purchase New Vehi
Authorization to Purchase Watchgquard Video Can

Ordinance
Introduction:Ordinance 202-02 - Re-establishing the Cumulative Capital Development |
Final ReadingOrdinance 202-03 - Avon Logistics PUD (A

Legal Counsel Report
Public Comment
Council Comment
Council Calendar

Adjournment

Next Meeting: February 25 at 7 |
Anyone who requires an auxiliary aid or servicedtfective communication, or a modification of widis or

procedures to participate in a program, servicectivity of Town of Avon should contact thTown
Administrative Office: as soon as possible but no later than 48 hoursétife scheduled eve

“Avon is a safe, vibrant community for active fared
and thriving businesse
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Vendo.
Statu

Chk-Acct

1
E-Pay

***E-Pay-Number=

1
E-Pay

I
S

Vendor Name

Transaction-Description
Account-Number

ADP, INC.*
PAYROLL POST

101.102.
101.102.
101.102.
101.102.
101.103.
101.103.
101.103
101.104
101.104.
101.104.
101.104
101.104
101.
101.

104.

444.301.

ADP, INC.*

411,
411.
413.
413.
411,
413.
413,
411
411.
411.
JA11.
413,

413,

PAYROLL POST 1.29.2021

101.
101.
101.
101.
101.
101.
101.
101.
101.
101.
101.
101,

101,
101.
102.
102.
102,
102.
103.
103,
103.
104.
104.
104.

411,
413.
411.
411,
413.
413.
411.
413.
413.
411,
411.
411,

115

115 Vendor Name= ADP, INC.*

104

TOWN OF AVON

Electronic Payment Register

Invoice-No Trans-mmyy Due Date
PO-Number Lig PO-Date
Account-Description
1.15.2021 01/2021  01/15/2021

SALARY CLERK TREASURER
DEPUTY CLERK TREASURER

FICA MED EMPLOYER SHARE
RETIREMENT EMPLOYER SHARE
SALARY TOWN MANAGER

FICA MED EMPLOYER SHARE
RETIREMENT EMPLOYER SHARE
PLANNING/ BUILDING DIRECTOR
ASST. BUILDING COMMISSIONER
PLANNING ADMIN ASST
BUILDING CODE ENFORCEMENT
FICA MED EMPLOYER SHARE
RETIREMENT EMPLOYER SHARE
COURT ADMINISTRATOR

FICA MED EMPLOYER SHARE

TJ RETIREMENT

POLICE OFFICERS

ADMINISTRATIVE ASST/ DET AIDE

OVERTIME

FICA MED EMPLOYER SHARE
RETIREMENT EMPLOYER SHARE
STREET SUPERINTENDENT
ADMIN ASSISTANT

FICA MED EMPLOYER SHARE
RETIREMENT EMPLOYER SHARE
DIRECTOR OF PARK OPERATIONS
PROGRAMMER/EVENT COORDINATOR
GROUNDSKEEPERS

FICA MED EMPLOYER SHARE
PARK RETIREMENT

ECON DIRECTOR / COMMUN.COORD.

FICA

RETTREMENT

CLERK TREASURER

ADMIN ASISTANT

FICA

RETIREMENT

LONGEVITY

POLICE LONGEVITY
POLICE OFFICERS

HSA TOWN CONTRIBUTIONS

1.28.2021 01/2021  01/29/2021

SALARY COUNCIL

FICA/MED EMPLOYER

SALARY CLERK TREASURER
DEPUTY CLERK TREASURER

FICA MED EMPLOYER SHARE
RETIREMENT EMPLOYER SHARE
SALARY TOWN MANAGER

FICA MED EMPLOYER SHARE
RETIREMENT EMPLOYER SHARE
PLANNING/ BUILDING DIRECTOR
ASST., BUILDING COMMISSIONER
PLANNING ADMIN ASST
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E-Pay Date= 01/15/2021

425500

02/05/2021 15:26:04

Invoice-Total
E-Pay-Date
Amount Action
152,342.54
01/15/2021

2,462.35
.00
.20
529.72
A 2920 "17
474.71
465.38
.20
.00

Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
.00 Expense
15,875.00 Expense

E-Pay Amount=

150,968.26
01/29/2021

6,333.33
484.52
2,462.35
1,952.00
350.18
529.72
4,230.77
.46

Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
465.38 Expense
.20 Expense
,308.00 Expense
1,520.80 Expense

Claim-Number
E-Pay-Number Remit-Addr

115

Page
JL

1

152,342.54 +*+»

129

1



E-Pay Date= 01/25/2021

01 706.201.413.103 POLICE PERF PAYMENTS

01 101.201.413.103 RETIREMENT EMPLOYER SHARE
**+E-Pay-Number= 12921 Vendor Name= INPRS*
766 TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY* 3937.2.2021 02/2021  02/05/2021
E-Pay PARK SUPPLIES

01 281.501.422.101 OPERATING SUPPLIES

t¥*E-Pay-Number= 39372021 Vendor Name= TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY*

1870 MASTERCARD* 7978.2.21 02/2021
E-Pay 7978

01 101.103.421.103 MISC SUPPLIES
*#+E-Pay-Number= 797822021 Vendor Name= MASTERCARD*

1870 MASTERCARD* 7994.2,2021 02/2021
E-Pay 7994

01 101.104.421.103 MISC SUPPLIES

New Section 1 Page

E-Pay Date= 02/05/2021

02/05/2021

E-Pay Date= 02/05/2021

02/05/2021

02/05/2021

02/05/2021

02/05/2021

4,843.65 Expense

14,127.40 Expense

E-Pay Amount= 1

234.95
39372021

234.95 Expense
E-Pay Amount=

1,939.42
797822021

1,939.42 Expense
E-Pay Amount=

96.85
799422021

96.85 Expense

8,971.05 ***

1

234,95 *#*

1

1,938.42 #++

1
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